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22330
Reifenstein syndrome
Eponyms:
Inheritance:
male incomplete
pseudohermaphroditism type I
autosomal recessive
genetic heterogeneity
sex-limited, sex influence
X-linked recessive
Semeiological Genital disorder, isolated defect. Infertile 46,XY male, hypospadias, hypogonadism, gynecomastia, testicular
histologic features resembling Klinefelter syndrome. May be the same of Lubs, Gilbert-Dreyfus, Rosewater
Synthesis:
syndromes, reported as pseudohermaphroditism male incomplete type I, or allelic forms of the same disorder.
X-linked recessive, also autosomal dominant male-limited, autosomal recessive male-limited.
Group
Sub group
Signs:
GENITAL DISORDERS
breast, changes
gynecomasty
genital dysfunctions
hypogenitalism, hypogonadism; small testes,
microorchidism, hypoplastic scrotum
infertility, sterility
genitalia, ambiguity
ambiguous genitalia, male
pseudohermaphroditisms, male
male genitalia, modifications not including
ambiguity
deferens aplasia, CBAVD, congenital bilateral
aplasia of vas deferens
hypospadias
testis, small
LABORATORY DATA
chromosomal assignment
chromosome X localization
gene, structural-functional anomalies
AR (DHTR) (TFM) (KD) (SBMA) androgen
receptor,dihydrotestosterone receptor, gene
chr.Xq11-q12
gene analysis-DNA analysis
semen, modified appearance
azoospermia, including: oligozoospermia,
asthenozoospermia, teratozoorspermia, OAT
syndrome,
azoospermia, nonobstructive
tissue, biochemical changes
fibroblasts, changes
OTHERS
inheritance
inheritance, autosomal recessive
inheritance, genetic heterogeneity
inheritance, sex-limited, sex influenced
inheritance, X-linked recessive
PRENATAL-NEONATAL MODIFIED DATA
foetal changes
foetal changes, recognized by laboratory data
foetal changes, recognized by ultrasound
techniques
prenatal diagnosis
prenatal diagnosis, echographic
prenatal diagnosis, molecular
Super group:
Reifenstein syndrome
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Super aggreg. FOETAL CHANGES
foetal changes, recognized by laboratory data
Aggregations:
foetal changes, recognized by ultrasound techniques
OTHER
isolated genital disorders
PSEUDO-HERMAPHRODITISM
pseudoermaphroditisms, male
Differential
diagnosis:
1592
391
8782
6910
7240
28655
10668
11210
13150
14805
28238
15215
28874
21770
21785
22915
23705
25160
5865
Bibliography
Reifenstein syndrome
androgen insensitivity minimal
aspermiogenesis factor
azoospermia, nonobstructive
cystic fibrosis
deferens vas, aplasia
Ferriman syndrome
Gilbert-Dreyfus syndrome
gonadal dysgenesis, XY
hypospadias perineoscrotal pseudovaginal
syndrome
Leydig cells, hypoplasia
Lubani syndrome
Lubs syndrome
precocious puberty, male limited
pseudohermaphroditism malegynecomastia
pseudohermaphroditism, male, LH
molecule defect
Rosewater syndrome
Sertoli cell only syndrome
testicular feminization, incomplete
urorectal septum malformation sequence
OMIM ID: 312300
OMIM ID: 312100
OMIM ID: 313700
Emery&Rimoin's: Principles and Practice of Medical Genetics. Church. Livingstone. p.20592068,2007
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